Overview

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

(A) Name and Address of the Client:

Accelerating Nutrition Result in Nigeria (ANRIN) Project,

Ministry of Health

PMB 5027

Agodi Secretariat, Ibadan.

(B) Name and Reference Number of the Contract being Awarded, and the Selection Method used:

Non-State Actor to Provide Community-Based Basic Package of Nutrition Services in the Participating State of Oyo of the
Accelerating Nutrition Results in Nigeria (ANRIN) Project.

RFP No: NG-ANRIN OY0-116339-CS-QCBS
Selection Method Used: Quality and Cost-Based Selection.

(C) Names of the Consultants that submitted Proposals, and their Proposal Price Read Out at financial
proposal opening, and as evaluated:

SIN NSAs CURRENCY READ-OUT PRICE EVALUATED COST



Africare

APIN Public Health Initiatives Ltd.

Institute of Human Virology Nigeria

Promane and Promade

Save the Children

usD

NGN

usD

NGN

usD

NGN

usD

NGN

usD

17,466,254.68

10,861,060.07

8,957,836.00

3,382,844,046.87

8,060,000.00

8,584,071.00

17,466,254.68

10,861,060.07

8,957,836.00

3,393,119,727.19

8,060,000.00

8,846,730.00



NGN — —

usD 3,817,527.00 6,241,564.44
6. Solina Health Limited

NGN 918,196,000.00

(D) Names of the Consultants whose Proposals were rejected or were not evaluated, with the reasons;
None

(E) Name of the successful Consultant, the final total contract price, the contract duration and a summary of its
scopes:

Name: Solina Health Limited
Final Total Contract Price: USD 2,836,673.17 and NGN 603,861,316.00.
Contract Duration: 3Years

Summary of its Scope: Provision of Basic Package of Nutrition Services in 16 selected LGASs in the State comprising of
Iseyin, Saki East, Saki West Itesiwaju, Atisbo, Iwajowa, Kajola, Ibarapa North, Ibadan North East Ido, Ibarapa East,
Ibarapa Central, Ibadan North West, Ibadan South West, Oluyole, Akinyele LGAs.

(F) Names of the other Consultants evaluated along with successful Consultant, reasons for their being
unsuccessful:



SIN

NSAs

Africare

APIN Public Health Initiatives Ltd.

Institute of Human Virology Nigeria

Promane and Promade

Read-out Price

USD 17,466,254.68

USD 10,861,060.07

USD 8,957,836.00

NGN 3,382,844,046.87

USD 8,060,000.00

EVALUATED COST

USD 17,466,254.68

USD 10,861,060.07

USD 8,957,836.00

NGN 3,393,119,727.19

USD 8,060,000.00

REMARKS

6™ position after combined

evaluation

34 position after combined

evaluation

5" position after combined

evaluation

4" position after combined

evaluation



USD 8,584,071.00 USD 8,846,730.00
Came 1+, but is to implement
5 Save the Children
package I

(G) Successful Consultant’s Beneficial Ownership Disclosure form, if specified in Data Sheet ITC 321: and

Solina Health Limited.



