Overview

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

(A) Name and Address of the Client:

Accelerating Nutrition Result in Nigeria (ANRiN) Project,

Ministry of Health

PMB 5027

Agodi Secretariat, Ibadan.

(B) Name and Reference Number of the Contract being Awarded, and the Selection Method used:

Non-State Actor to Provide Community-Based Basic Package of Nutrition Services in the Participating State of Oyo of the Accelerating Nutrition Results in Nigeria (ANRiN) Project.

RFP No: NG-ANRIN OYO-116339-CS-QCBS

Selection Method Used: Quality and Cost-Based Selection.

(C) Names of the Consultants that submitted Proposals, and their Proposal Price Read Out at financial proposal opening, and as evaluated:

S/N NSAs CURRENCY READ-OUT PRICE EVALUATED COST

1.	Africare	USD	17,466,254.68	17,466,254.68
		NGN	_	_
2. APIN Public Health Initiatives Ltd.	APIN Public Health Initiatives Ltd.	USD	10,861,060.07	10,861,060.07
		NGN	_	_
3.	Institute of Human Virology Nigeria	USD	8,957,836.00	8,957,836.00
		NGN	3,382,844,046.87	3,393,119,727.19
4.	Promane and Promade	USD	8,060,000.00	8,060,000.00
		NGN	_	_
5.	Save the Children	USD	8,584,071.00	8,846,730.00

		NGN	_	_
		USD	3,817,527.00	6,241,564.44
6.	Solina Health Limited	NGN	918,196,000.00	

(D) Names of the Consultants whose Proposals were rejected or were not evaluated, with the reasons;

None

(E) Name of the successful Consultant, the final total contract price, the contract duration and a summary of its scopes:

Name: Solina Health Limited

Final Total Contract Price: USD 2,836,673.17 and NGN 603,861,316.00.

Contract Duration: 3Years

Summary of its Scope: Provision of Basic Package of Nutrition Services in 16 selected LGAs in the State comprising of Iseyin, Saki East, Saki West Itesiwaju, Atisbo, Iwajowa, Kajola, Ibarapa North, Ibadan North East Ido, Ibarapa East, Ibarapa Central, Ibadan North West, Ibadan South West, Oluyole, Akinyele LGAs.

(F) Names of the other Consultants evaluated along with successful Consultant, reasons for their being unsuccessful:

S/N	NSAs	Read-out Price	EVALUATED COST	REMARKS
1	Africare	USD 17,466,254.68	USD 17,466,254.68	6 th position after combined evaluation
		USD 10,861,060.07	USD 10,861,060.07	
2	APIN Public Health Initiatives Ltd.	_	_	3 rd position after combined — evaluation
3	Institute of Human Virology Nigeria	USD 8,957,836.00	USD 8,957,836.00	5 th position after combined evaluation
		NGN 3,382,844,046.87	NGN 3,393,119,727.19	
4	Promane and Promade	USD 8,060,000.00	USD 8,060,000.00	4 th position after combined evaluation
		_	_	

5	Save the Children	USD 8,584,071.00	USD 8,846,730.00	Came 1st, but is to implement
		_	_	package II

(G) Successful Consultant's Beneficial Ownership Disclosure form, if specified in Data Sheet ITC 321: and

Solina Health Limited.